Bid submission end date & time 07.01.2026 

17:00 hrs. 

Date and time of Technical Bid 
opening 

08.01.2026 11:00 AM  

Date and time of Financial Bids 
opening 

Will intimate upon opening, evaluation and 
finalization of technical bids. 

Bid document fee 
Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine 
Hundred Only) 

EMD Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Only)  

Technical Eligibility As per the details given 7.2 

Financial Eligibility As per the details given in 7.3 

Opening, Evaluation and finalization  
of the Bids  

Bidders are advised that only those who meet the

[...]

All submissions in English. Financials in Indian Rupees 
(INR). 

8.4. Bid Validity: Bids shall remain valid for [180] days from the bid submission 
deadline (or as specified). 

8.5. Bid Document Fee: The Bidder is required to pay a Non-refundable Bid Document 
Fee of Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Only) inclusive of 18% GST 
via NEFT/ RTGS to NAFED using the following bank details. Proof of payment must 
be submitted along with the Bid. 

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS FOR PAYMENT OF BID DOCUMENT FEE: 

Beneficiary Name NAFED 

Current Account No. 10060002037